
2022 HYSPLIT Workshop Schedule
Subject to change, depending on the progression of the course and at the discretion of the instructors

UTC
Eastern
Daylight

Time
Monday

June 13, 2022
Tuesday

June 14, 2022
Wednesday

June 15, 2022
Thursday

June 16, 2021
Friday

June 17, 2021

13:00 -
14:00

9:00 -
10:00

OPTIONAL*
1a. Installing
HYSPLIT on
Windows PC

Introduction
Introduction Introduction Introduction

7. Air
Concentration
calculations

11. Pollutant
transformations
and deposition

(continued) 15. Radioactive
pollutants and

dose

3. Gridded
Meteorological

Data Files
Break

14:00 -
15:00

10:00  -
11:00

OPTIONAL*
1b. Installing

HYSPLIT on MAC Break Break

Break

4. Trajectory
Calculations

12. Air
Concentration

Uncertainty

Break Break

15:00 -
16:00

11:00 -
12:00

One-on-one virtual
installation sessions,

by appointment 8. Configuring
the CAPTEX
simulation

16. Volcanic
eruptions with
gravitational

settling

16:00 -
17:00

12:00 -
13:00

One-on-one virtual
installation sessions,

by appointment
Break Break

Break Break

17:00 -
18:00

13:00 -
14:00

One-on-one virtual
installation sessions,

by appointment 5. Trajectory
Options

13. Source
Attribution
Methods

9. Air
concentration

parameter
sensitivity

17. Custom
Simulations

18:00 -
19:00

14:00 -
15:00

One-on-one virtual
installation sessions,

by appointment

Break

6. Trajectory
Statistics

Break

Break

Final Questions
and Course

Wrap-Up19:00 -
20:00

15:00 -
16:00

One-on-one virtual
installation sessions,

by appointment

Break

14a. Wildfire
Smoke

10. Alternate
display
options

Day 1 Wrap-Up

14b. Dust Storms

20:00 -
21:00

16:00 -
17:00

One-on-one virtual
installation sessions,

by appointment

11. Pollutant
transformations
and deposition

Day 3 Wrap-Up

Day 2 Wrap-Up

* The pre-Workshop installation sessions on Monday June 13, 2022 from 9 - 9:45 AM (EDT) for Windows PC and from 10 -
10:30 AM EDT for MAC are optional. We recommend all participants attempt to install the HYSPLIT model and associated
software before the Workshop starts, according to instructions posted here. This may require assistance from your local IT
support.

https://www.ready.noaa.gov/register/HYSPLIT_hyagenda.php

