## 2022 HYSPLIT Workshop Schedule

Subject to change, depending on the progression of the course and at the discretion of the instructors

UTC	Eastern Daylight	Monday June 13, 2022	Tuesday June 14, 2022	Wednesday June 15, 2022	Thursday June 16, 2021	Friday June 17, 2021
	Time	0 dile 10, 2022	04110 14, 2022	Introduction	Introduction	Introduction
13:00 - 14:00	9:00 - 10:00	OPTIONAL* 1a. Installing HYSPLIT on Windows PC	Introduction	introduction	introduction	introduction
				7. Air Concentration calculations	11. Pollutant transformations and deposition (continued)	15. Radioactive pollutants and dose
			3. Gridded Meteorological Data Files			
		Break				
14:00 - 15:00	10:00 - 11:00	OPTIONAL* 1b. Installing HYSPLIT on MAC				
			Break		Break	
		Break	4. Trajectory Calculations		12. Air Concentration Uncertainty	
				Break		Break
15:00 - 16:00	11:00 - 12:00	One-on-one virtual installation sessions, by appointment		8. Configuring the CAPTEX simulation		
						16. Volcanic
						eruptions with gravitational
						settling
16:00 - 17:00	12:00 - 13:00	One-on-one virtual installation sessions, by appointment	Break			
					Break	
						Break
17:00 - 18:00	13:00 - 14:00	One-on-one virtual installation sessions, by appointment	5. Trajectory Options			
					13. Source Attribution Methods	
				9. Air concentration parameter sensitivity		
						17. Custom
18:00 - 19:00	14:00 - 15:00	One-on-one virtual installation sessions, by appointment				Simulations
			Break			
			6. Trajectory Statistics			Break
					Break	
19:00 - 20:00	15:00 - 16:00	One-on-one virtual installation sessions, by appointment		Break	14a. Wildfire Smoke	Final Questions
				10. Alternate display options		and Course Wrap-Up
						**iap-up
			Day 1 Wrap-Up			
20:00 - 21:00	16:00 - 17:00	One-on-one virtual installation sessions, by appointment		11. Pollutant transformations and deposition	14b. Dust Storms	
					Day CM	
				Day 2 Wrap-Up	Day 3 Wrap-Up	
	l			, p - p		

<sup>\*</sup> The pre-Workshop installation sessions on Monday June 13, 2022 from 9 - 9:45 AM (EDT) for Windows PC and from 10 - 10:30 AM EDT for MAC are optional. We recommend all participants attempt to install the HYSPLIT model and associated software before the Workshop starts, according to instructions posted <a href="here">here</a>. This may require assistance from your local IT support.